This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2021

Award
Labs Managed Service Contract (Extension)

NHS Lanarkshire

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025139
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e9at
Published 8 October 2021, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

NHS Lanarkshire Headquarters, Kirklands, Fallside Road
Bothwell

G718BB

Contact

Euan Erskine

Email

tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+441698752649

Pagel1to 6


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2021
mailto:tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Page2to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AAQ029
7

1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law
1.5) Main activity

Health

Section Il: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
I1.1.1) Title

Labs Managed Service Contract (Extension)
Reference number

NHSL78

11.1.2) Main CPV code


http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297

Page3to 6

e 71900000 - Laboratory services

11.1.3) Type of contract

Services

11.1.4) Short description

Extension to current Labs Managed Service covering all disciplines
11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

1.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is an extension to current pan-pathology Labs Managed Service Contract at all
Lanarkshire sites. The extension will facilitate the procurement process for a new contract
which was delayed as a result of the Covid-19 pandemic. The contract extension covers a
period of up to 12 months, with the latest end date being 31st March 2023.

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page4to 6

SectionIV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

¢ The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The impact of the Covid-19 on clinical and support services resources (finance, procurement
and others) has made the timely preparation of procurement documents impossible and
therefore to allow time for a fair, open and transparent procurement process to award a new
contract, Lanarkshire Health Board intends to award an extension to the current contract
from 1st April 2022 for a period of up to 12 months. The Board intends to begin procurement
of the new laboratories managed service contract around December 2021, and the time

allowed by this extension will facilitate the procurement and implementation to be
undertaken, as well as ensuring service continuity for essential laboratories services.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2011/5153-254784

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No
NHSL78

A contract/lotis awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession


https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:254784-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML

Page5to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
Roche Diagnostics Ltd

Charles Avenue

Burgess Hill

RH15 9RY

Telephone

+44 1444256991

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £6,000,000



Page6to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=669914.

(SC Ref:669914)

VI.4) Procedures for review
VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Email

hamilton@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone
+441698282957
Country

United Kingdom


https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=669914
mailto:hamilton@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T04:44:20+0100
	TCPDF




